South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:19:05 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2231 (Rat #0381, Act #0362 of 1988) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss, F.L. Day and J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to persons exempt from driver's license
requirements, so as to allow nonresidents on active duty in the armed services ninety days to obtain a South Carolina driver's
license; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 56-1-35 so as to provide that a member of the armed services of the
United States and his dependents who become permanent residents of the State have ninety days to obtain a South Carolina
driver's license and to provide that they must be issued a South Carolina driver's license without examination if they have a
valid driver's license from another state or territory of the United States, or the District of Columbia at the time of their
application.-amended title

01/21/87
01/21/87
02/11/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/18/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/15/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-175

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-175
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-476
Objection by Rep. Klapman HJ-554

Debate adjourned HJ-554

Amended HJ-561

Read second time HJ-561

Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Kohn & Holt HJ-596

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-665

Introduced and read first time SJ-604

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-604

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-10

Read second time SJ-50

Read third time and enrolled SJ-23

Ratified R 381

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 362

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



