

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2231 (Rat #0381, Act #0362 of 1988) General Bill, By M.D. Burris, F.L. Day and J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to persons exempt from driver's license requirements, so as to allow nonresidents on active duty in the armed services ninety days to obtain a South Carolina driver's license; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 56-1-35 so as to provide that a member of the armed services of the United States and his dependents who become permanent residents of the State have ninety days to obtain a South Carolina driver's license and to provide that they must be issued a South Carolina driver's license without examination if they have a valid driver's license from another state or territory of the United States, or the District of Columbia at the time of their application.-amended title

01/21/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-175
01/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-175
02/11/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-476
02/17/87	House	Objection by Rep. Klapman HJ-554
02/17/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-554
02/17/87	House	Amended HJ-561
02/17/87	House	Read second time HJ-561
02/18/87	House	Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Kohn & Holt HJ-596
02/19/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-665
02/19/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-604
02/19/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-604
02/23/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-10
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-50
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-23
03/08/88		Ratified R 381
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 362
03/15/88		Copies available